

CITY OF GREENACRES BID TABULATION

Notice of Bid: March 12, 2024
Advertisement in Palm Beach Post/City Website: March 12, 2024
Bid Number: 24-014
Description: Original Section Sewer Swain Boulevard North Phase 2

Department: Public Works
Opening Date: April 12, 2024
Opened By: Monica Powery
Witnessed By: Sasha Burrell

| | | |
|--------------|--|---|
| Vendor Name: | Prince Land, Inc. | TCLM Enterprise, Inc. |
| Address: | 2654 SE Willoughby Blvd. Stuart, FL 34994 | 13720 Hamlin Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33412 |
| Phone: | (561) 320-9969 | 561-248-1470 |
| Email: | danielchrost@princelandinc.com | tclm.tina@gmail.com |

| Item | Description | Unit | Qty | Unit Cost | Extended Cost | Unit Cost | Extended Cost |
|--------------------------|--|------|------|--------------|---------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| G-1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 179,650.90 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| G-2 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 527,605.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00 |
| G-3 | DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT OR CONCRETE PAVING SECTION OR CURB | S.Y. | 7500 | | \$ 253,800.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 63,750.00 |
| C-1 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE LBR 40 | S.Y. | 6615 | | \$ 394,254.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 62,842.50 |
| C-2 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" LIMEROCK BASE LBR 100 | S.Y. | 6615 | | \$ 394,254.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 251,370.00 |
| C-3 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE (TWO -1" LIFTS) | S.Y. | 6300 | | \$ 203,112.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 160,650.00 |
| C-4 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 'D' CURB FOR CURB RESTORATION | L.F. | 100 | | \$ 9,750.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| C-5 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB RAMP PER FDOT INDEX 304 (INCLUDING DETECTABLE SURFACE WARNING) | EA. | 12 | | \$ 25,740.00 | \$ 810.00 | \$ 9,720.00 |
| C-6 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OR SIDEWALK (6" THICK 3,000 PSI) INCLUDES COMPACTED SUBGRADE | S.Y. | 1200 | | \$ 30,420.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 91,200.00 |
| C-7 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE (MANHOLE) (4'-6") DEPTH | EA. | 1 | | \$ 24,558.50 | \$ 6,850.00 | \$ 6,850.00 |
| C-8 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE (MANHOLE) (6'-8") DEPTH | EA. | 2 | | \$ 49,117.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 15,700.00 |
| C-9 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE (MANHOLE) (8'-10") DEPTH | EA. | 2 | | \$ 49,117.00 | \$ 8,850.00 | \$ 17,700.00 |
| C-10 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE (MANHOLE) (10'-12") DEPTH | EA. | 3 | | \$ 73,675.50 | \$ 9,550.00 | \$ 28,650.00 |
| C-11 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER (4'-6") DEPTH | L.F. | 300 | | \$ 159,963.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| C-12 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER (6'-8") DEPTH | L.F. | 440 | | \$ 221,667.60 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 16,940.00 |
| C-13 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER (8'-10") DEPTH | L.F. | 500 | | \$ 224,825.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 22,500.00 |
| C-14 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 26 GRAVITY SEWER (10'-12") DEPTH | L.F. | 779 | | \$ 350,596.74 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 43,624.00 |
| C-15 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIP WATER MAIN | L.F. | 300 | | \$ 111,483.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 25,500.00 |
| C-16 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" LINE STOP | EA. | 2 | | \$ 93,834.66 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 17,800.00 |
| C-17 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" DIP FITTINGS | TON | 0.5 | | \$ 85,883.98 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| C-18 | REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WATER SERVICES AND CONNECTION FROM EXISTING MAIN TO NEW MAIN PER PBCWUD CRITERIA (INCLUDES ALL PARTS/FITTINGS NECESSARY) | LS | 2 | | \$ 40,927.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| C-19 | CUT IN AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER MAIN TO EXISTING WATER MAIN PER PBCWUD | EA. | 2 | | \$ 67,825.50 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 5,900.00 |
| C-19 | SAMPLE POINTS | EA. | 2 | | \$ 40,927.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,700.00 |
| C-20 | REPLACEMENT OF ALL STRIPING AND SIGNAGE TO CURRENT CODE CRITERIA | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 59,150.00 | \$ 8,450.00 | \$ 8,450.00 |
| C-21 | RESTORE SOD WITH LIKE KIND AND WATER UNTIL ESTABLISHED | S.Y. | 3333 | | \$ 93,757.59 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 24,164.25 |
| C-22 | TREE AND IRRIGATION REPLACEMENT ALLOWANCE | AL | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| C-23 | MISC. CONFLICT ALLOWANCE | AL | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| C-24 | SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS SHORING | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 91,993.98 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| C-25 | ALLOWANCE FOR DEWATERING PERMIT | AL | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| C-26 | DEWATERING | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 250,120.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 |
| C-27 | REQUIRED TESTING | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 22,100.00 | \$ 20,850.00 | \$ 20,850.00 |
| C-28 | PREPARE AND PROVIDE ASBUILTS MEETING PBCWUD REQUIREMENTS | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 20,280.00 | \$ 61,200.00 | \$ 61,200.00 |
| C-29 | NPDES REQUIRED PERMITTING, REPORTING, AND PERFORMANCE | L.S. | 1 | | \$ 8,580.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| C-30 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" SEWER LATERAL WITH 6" CLEANOUT(S) ALL PER PBCWUD CRITERIA | EA. | 48 | | \$ - | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 67,200.00 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 | | | | | | \$ 4,248,968.95 | \$ 1,236,360.75 |

CITY OF GREENACRES BID TABULATION

Note: All recommendations for award are unofficial until City Council approval